
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 18-63

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CREATE A PURCHASE ORDER
FOR STANDARD WTSURANCE (SHORT TERM DISABILITY) COVERAGE,

TO PAY A MONTHLY AMOUNT OF $836.51.

WHEREAS: Resolution No. 18-44, adopted on March 14,2018, authorized the Administrator to
execute contract with Standard Insurance Company for Short Term Disability Insurance coverage; and

WHEREAS: The total annual cost will be $7,528.59, and will be purchased out of Fund No. 1000-110-
229-1073.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees ofFairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1: The Board hereby authorizes the Fiscal Officer to create a Purchase Order for Standard
Insurance (Short Term Disability) coverage, to pay a monthly amount of $836.51, as set
forth on the attached Exhibit "A".

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon

its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: April 11, 2018

Board of Trustees Vote of Trustees

Susan Berding: -v^^ ll^

Shannon Hartkemeye^^^/;^^ W^k^^ ^{ t ^
^ i^^'JL- 1/^ \[e^

Joe McAbee:

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution which, was duly pa^ed, and filed with the Fairfield Township

Fiscal Officer this / /^ day of Af)y\J^ 2018.

ATTEST:

Shelly Schultz, airfield Townshi'P:liscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

^ ^1^^^
awrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director



Moore, Patty

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:

Margaret Howser <MargaretHowser@assuredpartners.com>

Thursday, April 05, 2018 2:34 PM
JulieVonderhaar
Asher, Gaii; Moore, Patty

RE: Confirmation: Fairfield Township / 756476

I asked for a confirmation listing of who was enrolled and their monthly billed premium.

Employee Name

ASHER, GAIL

BAUMANN, BRYON

BENNETTJEFF

BRIDGES, MICHAEL

CHABALI/ ROBERT

EBBING, JILL

ELEY/VANESSA

GILBERT, ROGER

GOINS, TIMOTHY

HOLLANDSWORTH/
LEONARD

JONES, JORDAN

KOENIG, ALBERT

KRZNARICH, MICHAEL

LANIER, DOUGLAS

MAYS,JAMiSON

MCCROSKEY,BRANDON

MOORE, PATP^

MORRIS, PETER

R08B1NS, DREW

ROWLAND, BRYAN

SCHUMANN, MATT

SMITH/ BRANDON

SONS, MARK

SOUHRADAJiM

STEBBIEMS/STEVEN

THIBAULT,NEIL

THOMAS, TIMOTHY

TINCH, DANIEL

VANDERYT, JOHN

VONDERHAAR/JULIE

Employee Effective
Date

4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018

4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018

STD
Volume

665
871

640

551

430

924

738

931

667

1,028

260

474

988

1,152

948

1,112

453

683

788

562

1,052

461

977

1,140

1,049

933

1,132

591

1,211

977

STD
Premium

$22.81

$29.88

$21.95

$18.90

$14.75

$31.69

$25.31

$31.93

$22.88

$35.26

$8.92

$16.26

$33.89

$39.51

$32.52

$38.14

$15.54

$23.43

$27.03

$19.28

$36.08

$15.81

$33.51

$39.10

$35.98

$32.00

$38.83

$20.27

$41.54

$33.51



For assistance with Eiigibility/Enroilmenfs, Claims, Billing Issues,
please contact our AssuredPartners Client Service Team at

866-451 -2797 or sbu.service@assuredDartners.com.

Margaret J Howser
EB Account Executive

AssuredPartners

895 Centrd Avenue, Suite 1000
Cincinnati, OH 45202

k 513.624.1762 F 513,333,0735

www .assured part'ners.com

DISCLAIMER

From: Tary Paskal-Holbrook [mailto:Tary.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 12:46 PM
To: ivonderhaar@fairfieidtwp.org
Cc: Margaret Howser <Margaret.Howser@assuredDartners.com>: Martv Hileman <Martv.Hileman(CT>standard.com>;

Tary Paskal-Holbrook <Tarv.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com>

Subject: Confirmation: Fairfield Township / 756476

April 5, 2018

Fairfield Township
6032 Morris Road

Fairfield Township/ OH 45011

RE: Your Group Policy/No. 756476

Dear Ms. Vonderhaar:

Thank you for selecting Standard Insurance Company to satisfy your organization's group msurance
needs. I would like to extend my welcome to you as a new customer of The Standard. Having

completed our final evaluation/ we are pleased to confirm we have accepted your application for
group insurance effective April I/ 2018. You can expect delivery of your group policy documents
soon.

To assist you in managing your group insurance plan/ The Standard offers access to our

AdminEASESM suite of secure online plan administration tools and resources. For additional
information or to request access/ visit AdminEASESM or contact our Maine Sales and Service Office.

We welcome the opportunity to serve you and are committed to responding to your needs in a caring
and assuring manner. If you have any questions or we can be of further assistance to you/ please

contact Tary Paskal-Holbrook in our Maine Sales and Service Office at 513-878-2165.

With warm regards/



Greg Ness
President and Chief Executive Officer

ec:

Marty Hileman; Cincinnati Sales Office

I am here to supportyou and create an excellent experience in doing business with The Standard. Click

here to take a quick survey and your feedback will be collected and evaluated to help improve our service.

*^*Future time off: Tuesday April 10,2018 through Friday April 13, 2018. *******

Tary Paskal-Holbrook | Account Specialist
The Standard
Standard Insurance Company

312 Elm Street, Suite 1400 | Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Phone 513.878.2165 | Fax 513.241.7590 | Cell 513-432-5776
Tarv.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com I www.standard.com


