FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 18-63

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO CREATE A PURCHASE ORDER FOR STANDARD INSURANCE (SHORT TERM DISABILITY) COVERAGE, TO PAY A MONTHLY AMOUNT OF \$836.51.

WHEREAS: Resolution No. 18-44, adopted on March 14, 2018, authorized the Administrator to execute contract with Standard Insurance Company for Short Term Disability Insurance coverage; and

WHEREAS: The total annual cost will be \$7,528.59, and will be purchased out of Fund No. 1000-110-229-1073.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- **SECTION 1:** The Board hereby authorizes the Fiscal Officer to create a Purchase Order for Standard Insurance (Short Term Disability) coverage, to pay a monthly amount of \$836.51, as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A".
- **SECTION 2:** The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- **SECTION 3** This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- **SECTION 4:** That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: April 11, 2018

Board of Trustees
Susan Berding: Susan Berding
Shannon Hartkemeyer: Shannon Hartkemeyer
Joe McAbee: Joe M. al

Vote of Trustees

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed, and filed with the Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer this ______ day of ______, 2018.

ATTEST

Shelly Schultz, Hairfield Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director

Moore, Patty

From:	Margaret Howser < Margaret. Howser@assuredpartners.com>
Sent:	Thursday, April 05, 2018 2:34 PM
То:	Julie Vonderhaar
Cc:	Asher, Gail; Moore, Patty
Subject:	RE: Confirmation: Fairfield Township / 756476

I asked for a confirmation listing of who was enrolled and their monthly billed premium.

	Employee Effective	STD	STD
Employee Name	Date	Volume	Premium
ASHER, GAIL	4/1/2018	665	\$22.81
BAUMANN, BRYON	4/1/2018	871	\$29.88
BENNETT, JEFF	4/1/2018	640	\$21.95
BRIDGES, MICHAEL	4/1/2018	551	\$18.90
CHABALI, ROBERT	4/1/2018	430	\$14.75
EBBING, JILL	4/1/2018	924	\$31.69
ELEY, VANESSA	4/1/2018	738	\$25.31
GILBERT, ROGER	4/1/2018	931	\$31.93
GOINS, TIMOTHY	4/1/2018	667	\$22.88
HOLLANDSWORTH,			
LEONARD	4/1/2018	1,028	\$35.26
JONES, JORDAN	4/1/2018	260	\$8.92
KOENIG, ALBERT	4/1/2018	474	\$16.26
KRZNARICH, MICHAEL	4/1/2018	988	\$33.89
LANIER, DOUGLAS	4/1/2018	1,152	\$39.51
MAYS, JAMISON	4/1/2018	948	\$32.52
MCCROSKEY, BRANDON	4/1/2018	1,112	\$38.14
MOORE, PATTY	4/1/2018	453	\$15.54
MORRIS, PETER	4/1/2018	683	\$23.43
ROBBINS, DREW	4/1/2018	788	\$27.03
ROWLAND, BRYAN	4/1/2018	562	\$19.28
SCHUMANN, MATT	4/1/2018	1,052	\$36.08
SMITH, BRANDON	4/1/2018	461	\$15.81
SONS, MARK	4/1/2018	977	\$33.51
SOUHRADA, JIM	4/1/2018	1,140	\$39.10
STEBBINS, STEVEN	4/1/2018	1,049	\$35.98
THIBAULT, NEIL	4/1/2018	933	\$32.00
THOMAS, TIMOTHY	4/1/2018	1,132	\$38.83
TINCH, DANIEL	4/1/2018	591	\$20.27
VANDERYT, JOHN	4/1/2018	1,211	
VONDERHAAR, JULIE	4/1/2018	977	\$33.51

1

For assistance with Eligibility/Enrollments, Claims, Billing Issues, please contact our AssuredPartners **Client Service Team** at **866-451-2797** or <u>sbu.service@assuredpartners.com</u>.

Margaret J Howser

EB Account Executive

AssuredPartners 895 Central Avenue, Sulte 1000 Cincinnati, OH 45202 513.624.1762 F 513.333.0735 www.assuredpartners.com

DISCLAIMER

From: Tary Paskal-Holbrook [mailto:Tary.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com] Sent: Thursday, April 05, 2018 12:46 PM To: jvonderhaar@fairfieldtwp.org Cc: Margaret Howser <<u>Margaret.Howser@assuredpartners.com</u>>; Marty Hileman <<u>Marty.Hileman@standard.com</u>>; Tary Paskal-Holbrook <<u>Tary.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com</u>> Subject: Confirmation: Fairfield Township / 756476

April 5, 2018

Fairfield Township 6032 Morris Road Fairfield Township, OH 45011

RE: Your Group Policy, No. 756476

Dear Ms. Vonderhaar:

Thank you for selecting Standard Insurance Company to satisfy your organization's group insurance needs. I would like to extend my welcome to you as a new customer of The Standard. Having completed our final evaluation, we are pleased to confirm we have accepted your application for group insurance effective April 1, 2018. You can expect delivery of your group policy documents soon.

To assist you in managing your group insurance plan, The Standard offers access to our AdminEASESM suite of secure online plan administration tools and resources. For additional information or to request access, visit <u>AdminEASESM</u> or contact our Maine Sales and Service Office.

We welcome the opportunity to serve you and are committed to responding to your needs in a caring and assuring manner. If you have any questions or we can be of further assistance to you, please contact Tary Paskal-Holbrook in our Maine Sales and Service Office at 513-878-2165.

With warm regards,

Greg Ness President and Chief Executive Officer cc: Marty Hileman; Cincinnati Sales Office

I am here to support you and create an excellent experience in doing business with The Standard. <u>Click</u> <u>here</u> to take a quick survey and your feedback will be collected and evaluated to help improve our service.

****Future time off: Tuesday April 10,2018 through Friday April 13, 2018. *******

Tary Paskal-Holbrook | Account Specialist The Standard Standard Insurance Company 312 Elm Street, Suite 1400 | Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Phone 513.878.2165 | Fax 513.241.7590 | Cell 513-432-5776 <u>Tary.Paskal-Holbrook@standard.com</u> | <u>www.standard.com</u>